

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1324 of 2025****LILAM BAGHEL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

24/03/2026	Mr. A. N. Pandey, counsel for appellants. Mr. Amit Verma, P.L. for State. Learned counsel for appellants submits that a compromise has been arrived at between the appellants and the victim, Urmila Baghel and prays for some time to ensure her personal presence before the Court. As prayed, list the case on 10th April, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) JUDGE
Khatai	